CH \$40.00 60751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM813078

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAVE: Promoting Awareness, Victim Empowerment		05/23/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SafeBAE.ORG Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Evelyn Drive	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02809	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6075197	SAFEBAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027767801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027765252

Email: SMHill@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane morris llp

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C8060-05521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Cooke, III
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Cooke, III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAVE to SafeBAE NFP Assignment - Executed 052323#page1.tif source=PAVE to SafeBAE NFP Assignment - Executed 052323#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment"), effective May 23, 2023, is by and between **PAVE: Promoting Awareness, Victim Empowerment**, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation having an office at 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3800, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), to SafeBAE.ORG Inc. (f/k/a SafeBae (Before Anyone Else)), a Rhode Island not-for-profit corporation having an office at 7 Evelyn Drive, Bristol, Rhode Island, 02809 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark SAFEBAE in connection with the services identified in International Class 45 ("providing emotional counseling and emotional support services for victims of sexual violence"), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,075,197 issued on June 9, 2020 (hereinafter the "Mark"), together with the goodwill specifically associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Mark, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto (hereinafter "All Rights in the Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has obtained from Assignor, and Assignor desires to confirm and document the transfer and assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the application therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the assignment and does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Mark (as defined hereinabove), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark. This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Mark includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Mark may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and take all additional steps reasonably necessary to effectuate the intent to assign the Mark to Assignee, now and in the future.

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors, heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns

TRADEMARK REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0241 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date shown above.

PAVE: Promoting Awareness, Victim Empowerment

By:

Name: Angela Rose

Title: Executive Director

Date: May 23, 2023